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ARTICLE 4-3: ANIMAL CONTROL FEE SCHEDULE 

 

Section 

4-3-1 Animal control fee schedule 

§ 4-3-1 ANIMAL CONTROL FEE SCHEDULE. 
 
 
 

 Fee 

License fees (dogs) 

 
 

 
Sterilized 

$10 per dog 

($5 per dog for senior citizens at least 
62 years of age or older and physically 
disabled persons with proof of 
disability, such as, but not limited to, a 
disabled parking decal or a medical 
card in the name of the disabled 
person) 

Non-sterilized $18 per dog 

 
Impound fee for dogs at-large 

$40 per animal, per event 

$20 additional per each subsequent 
impound 

Microchipping fees 
$25 per at-large dog 

$12 per adopted cat 

Board fee (feeding, cleaning and general care) $10 per animal, per day 

Dog kennel permit fees  

Commercial dog kennel permit $80 annually (12-month period) 

 

 
Personal dog kennel permits*** 

Class 1 (4-5 dogs): $40 annually (12- 
month period, plus individual license 
fees) 

Class 2 (6-8 dogs): $60 annually (12- 
month period, plus individual license 
fees) 

Late fee 
$15 (delinquent 30 calendar days from 
date of expiration) 

 
Quarantine fee (biting dogs) 

$40 per animal, per event (plus $10 
per day per animal board fee, plus 
applicable license and vaccination 
fees) 

Tag replacement $5 per replacement 



Pick up live dogs or pot-bellied pigs cats for surrender 
$10 per event, per animal (in-city 
service only)  $ 65 dogs / $ 40 cats 

Euthanasia fee 

 

Dogs 

 

$ 110 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Over 40 pounds without disposal $55 per animal 

Over 40 pounds with disposal $65 per animal 

Under 40 pounds without disposal $45 per animal 

Under 40 pounds with disposal $55 per animal 

Cats  $ 75 

Any weight without disposal $35 per animal 

Any weight with disposal $40 per animal 

Vaccinations (rabies only) 

Dogs (3 months and older) $15 per animal 

Puppies (less than 3 months) $15 per animal 

Cats (any age) $15 per animal 

 
Animal traps (for city residents only) 

$15 refundable deposit, plus $10 for 
each 10-day use period. 

$3 per day late return fee 

 Surrender Fee  

  Cats $ 40 

  Dogs $ 65 

Adoption fees (includes sterilization) * 

Dogs $90 per animal / Puppy $ 200 

Cats (any age) $70 per animal / Kitten $ 150 

Adoption fee for sterilized animals* 

Dogs $40 per animal 

Cats $30 per animal 

Others $40 per animal 

The Director or his or her designee may waive adoption fees during official adoption events in order 
to encourage adoptions to reduce high inventories of animals. 
The Director or his or her designee may also request payment for reasonable expenses relating 
to livestock adoptions. 
Individuals that hold a class 3 personal dog kennel permit prior to January 5, 2019, may 
continue owning, maintaining or harboring 9-12 dogs, provided they are up to date on permit 
fees and dog licensing, and may continue to renew their permit until such time they decide to 
surrender such permit or fail to pay the renewal charge of $80. 



ARTICLE 4-7: PUBLIC SAFETY FEE SCHEDULE 
 

Section 

4-7-1 Public safety fee schedule 

§ 4-7-1 PUBLIC SAFETY FEE SCHEDULE. 

 
(A) Department, accident reports and computer aided dispatch ("CAD") requests: 

(1) Commercial: $5.00 for pages 1 through 20, $0.25 for each page thereafter; 

(2) Non-commercial: $0.25 per page; and 

(B) Certified copies of department and accident reports: $10.00 for pages 1 through 20, 50¢ for each 
page thereafter. 

1) Documents/Reports: 

 

Reports (pgs. 1 – 20)  $ 5.00 / 25¢ for each page 
thereafter 

$ 10.00 Certified copy 

Miscellaneous Documents $ 5.00 $ 10.00 Certified copy 
 

2) Victims of crime:  no charge. 
 

(C) Photos:   
 

Photos Associated with Report or CAD Dispatch Event $ 10.00 

Miscellaneous Photo $ 10.00 
 

3 by 5 color $5.00 each photo 

8 by 10 color $5.00 each photo 

Polaroids $5.00 each photo 

8-1/2 by 11 color copies sheet $5.00 each sheet 

8-1/2 by 14 color copies sheet $6.00 each sheet 

11 by 17 color copies sheet $7.00 each sheet 

Negative duplication $5.00 each negative 

 

(D) Cassette tape:  $ 5 each Audio. 

 

Audio Recording, Dispatch Audio Associated with Event, 
Miscellaneous Other Audio 

All each $ 10.00 

(E) Video tape (VCR): $25.00 each, not including outside vendor charges, if applicable. 

(E) Crime statistics: $10.00 for pages 1 through 20, 25¢ for each page thereafter. 

(F) Letters of clearance: $5.00 each $ 10.00 each. 

(G) Compact disc (AV):  $10.00 eachCompact disc (photo) Media Drive $10.00 each. 



(H) Body Worn Camera (“BWC”) Footage. 

 

Body Worn Camera – All Submitted BWC Footage Associated with 
a Report or CAD Dispatch Event 

$ 46.00 per hour reviewed. 

Miscellaneous Video $ 46.00 per hour reviewed. 

(I) Security alarm permit fees. 
 

Alarm User Description Fee 

Residential Initial registration $15.00 

 Annual renewal $15.00 

 Reinstatement fee $25.00 

 First and second false alarm No fee 

 Third false alarm $50.00 

 Each subsequent false alarm $50.00 increments 

Commercial Initial registration $25.00 

 Annual renewal $25.00 

 Reinstatement fee $25.00 

 First false alarm No fee 

 Second false alarm $50.00 

 Each subsequent false alarm $50.00 increments 

 First false panic alarm No fee 

 Second false panic alarm $100.00 

 Each subsequent false panic alarm $100.00 increments 

   

Non-registered First false alarm $100.00 

 Second false alarm $200.00 

  

Each subsequent false alarm 

See Apache Junction City 
Code, Vol. I, Chapter 16, § 16-
1-5(C) (2)(I) 

(J) Fingerprinting: $10.00 each fingerprint card. 

(K) Local records check: $5.00 for each name. 

(L) A $150.00 fee is hereby established for the release of properly immobilized or impounded 
vehicles and for the administrative costs relating to vehicle removal, immobilization and 
impoundment by the request of Apache Junction Police Department representatives. 

(Prior Code, Art. 4-7) (Am. Ord. 1263, passed 4-4-2006; Am. Ord. 1333, passed 1-20-2009; Am. 
Ord. 1435, passed 1-17-2017) 


